STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The Statement of Comprehensive Income is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and

forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

Audited

for the year ended

to 30-Jun-11

$

Sales revenue 1,835

Cost of sales (1,072)

Gross profit 763

Other expenses (987,436)

Personnel expenses (897,446)

Results from operating activities (1,884,119)

Finance income 81,785

Finance expense -

Net financing income 81,785

Loss before income tax expense (1,802,334)

Income tax benefit/(expense) -

Net Loss for the period (1,802,334)

APPENDIX 2

C@ LIMITED

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma Statement of Financial Position after Issue is as per the Statement of Financial

Position before Issue adjusted for subsequent events and for the transactions relating to the

issue of shares pursuant to this Supplementary Prospectus. The Statement of Financial Position is

to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the historical financial

information set out in Appendix 4.

Audited as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

30-Jun-11 Events Adjustments After issue

Notes $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 1,125,309 (100,636) 7,928,305 8,952,978

Trade and other receivables 31,046 - - 31,046

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,156,355 (100,636) 7,928,305 8,984,024

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 2,631 - - 2,631

Exploration expenditure 3 - 454,320 7,895,008 8,349,328

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 2,631 454,320 7,895,008 8,351,959

TOTAL ASSETS 1,158,986 353,684 15,823,313 17,335,983

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 48,646 - - 48,646

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES 48,646 - - 48,646

TOTAL LIABILITIES 48,646 - - 48,646

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITES) 1,110,340 353,684 15,823,313 17,287,337

EQUITY

Issued capital 4 7,904,310 353,684 15,615,691 23,873,685

Reserves 5 386,153 - 207,622 593,775

Accumulated losses (7,180,123) - - (7,180,123)

TOTAL EQUITY 1,110,340 353,684 15,823,313 17,287,337

APPENDIX 3

C@ LIMITED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

The Statement of Changes in Equity is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming

part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

Audited for the

year ended Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

30-Jun-11 Events Adjustments After issue

Notes $ $ $ $

Balance as at 1 July 2010 (5,377,789) - - (5,377,789)

Comprehensive income for the period

Profit/(Loss) for the period (1,802,334) - - (1,802,334)

Total comprehensive income for the period (1,802,334) - - (1,802,334)

Transactions with equity holders in their

capacity as equity holders

Contributed equity, net of transaction costs 4 7,904,310 353,684 15,615,691 23,873,685

Reserves 5 386,153 - 207,622 593,775

Total transactions with equity holders 8,290,463 353,684 15,823,313 24,467,460

Balance 1,110,340 353,684 15,823,313 17,287,337

APPENDIX 4

C@ LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTE 1.   SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial

information included in this Report have been set out below.

(a) Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement, but not all the disclosure requirements of the Australian equivalents to

International Financial Reporting Standards (“AIFRS”), other authoritative pronouncements of